
E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2004 (7/1/2004 - 6/30/2005) Decision Wave 027

Top Ten Funding Commitments ($ in Millions)

Top Ten Funding Denials ($ in Millions)

Fast Facts

08/02/2005Issue Date:
12Applicant Count:
44Service Provider Count:

$490,559.36Avg. Funding per Applicant:
$133,788.92Avg. Funding per Service Provider:

64Approved Requests:
84Rejected Requests:

Summary ($ in Millions)
Category Funded Denied

Telcomm Svc $2.1 $0.3

Internet Access $1.1 $0.1

Internal Connections $2.7 $0.9

$5.9 $1.3Total

Rank Applicant Amount
1 BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT $3.60
2 MOBILE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $1.50
3 KINGS CANYON UNIF SCHOOL DIST $0.41
4 COLUMBIA-BRAZORIA IND SCH DIST $0.09
5 COMMACK UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST $0.08
6 YESHIVA KEHILATH YAKOV SCHOOL $0.08
7 CATHOLIC COMMUNITY SERVICES EDUC $0.04
8 SONOMA CO OFFICE OF EDUCATION $0.04
9 UNITED TALMUDICAL ACADEMY $0.03

10 YESHIVA YESODE HATORAH $0.01

Rank Service Provider Amount
1 MICROS TO MAINFRAMES, INC. $2.14
2 SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE C $1.10
3 BELL SOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, IN $0.68
4 TRILLION DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS, IN $0.59
5 LIGHTEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. $0.32
6 PACIFIC BELL $0.29
7 GKR SYSTEMS, DBA VENTURE TECHNOLO $0.14
8 SCHOOLINSITES.COM LLC $0.09
9 VERIZON - NEW YORK INC. $0.08

10 NEXTEL OF CALIFORNIA, INC. $0.07

Rank Applicant Amount
1 CATHOLIC COMMUNITY SERVICES EDUC $0.75
2 CHESTER-UPLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.32
3 COMMACK UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST $0.14
4 MOBILE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.04
5 BAIS BRONCHO OF KARLIN STOLIN $0.03
6 COLUMBIA-BRAZORIA IND SCH DIST $0.00

Rank Service Provider Amount
1 PROMEDIA TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC. $0.68
2 VERIZON - PENNSYLVANIA, INC. $0.16
3 SUNESYS, INC. $0.14
4 A+ TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. $0.09
5 VERIZON - NEW JERSEY, INC. $0.07
6 THE CONTACT NETWORK INC. DBA INLIN $0.04
7 CONTEMPORARY COMPUTER SERVICES,I $0.04
8 SL NET COM $0.03
9 CINGULAR WIRELESS INC. $0.02

10 CBS WHITCOM TECHNOLOGIES CORP. $0.01
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Alabama

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2004 Wave 027

MOBILE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (128168)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$693,492 $684,601BELL SOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (14300 $0TS
$139,105 $139,105GKR SYSTEMS, DBA VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES, IN $0IC
$93,132 $91,014SCHOOLINSITES.COM LLC (143027426) $0IA
$38,700 $0THE CONTACT NETWORK INC. DBA INLINE CONN $38,700IC

$600,837 $587,963TRILLION DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (1430 $0IA

$38,700 $1,502,683Total $1,565,266

$38,700 $1,502,683Alabama Total $1,565,266
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California

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2004 Wave 027

KINGS CANYON UNIF SCHOOL DIST (144054)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$1,071 $1,071ATT WIRELESS SERVICES (143024165) $0TS
$31,365 $31,365FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION (1430141 $0IA
$67,524 $67,524NEXTEL OF CALIFORNIA, INC. (143000891) $0TS

$248,010 $248,010PACIFIC BELL (143002665) $0TS
$41,616 $41,616SBC ADVANCED SOLUTIONS, INC. (143022137) $0TS
$16,320 $16,320SBC LONG DISTANCE PACIFIC BELL (143025075) $0TS

$0 $405,906Total $405,906

SONOMA CO OFFICE OF EDUCATION (144439)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$33,031 $32,046PACIFIC BELL (143002665) $0TS
$10,924 $5,830PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY (143002665) $0TS

$0 $37,877Total $43,955

$0 $443,782California Total $449,861
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Connecticut

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2004 Wave 027

BRIDGEPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT (122549)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$745 $745AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES OF CONNECTICUT, IN $0TS
$369,167 $316,482LIGHTEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (143005458) $0IC

$2,139,698 $2,139,698MICROS TO MAINFRAMES, INC. (143004485) $0IC
$26,136 $26,136NEXTEL OF NEW YORK, INC. (143000890) $0TS

$693,608 $664,626SBC CONNECTICUT (143001305) $0TS
$413,338 $413,338SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE COMPAN $0IA
$19,807 $19,807SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE COMPAN $0TS

$443 $443T-MOBILE USA, INC.(FKA VOICESTREAM WIRELES $0TS
$16,027 $16,027VERIZON WIRELESS FKA CELLCO PARTNERSHIP ( $0TS

$0 $3,597,303Total $3,678,970

$0 $3,597,303Connecticut Total $3,678,970
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New Jersey

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2004 Wave 027

CATHOLIC COMMUNITY SERVICES EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (232464)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$11,642 $0PROMEDIA TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC. (1430048 $11,642IA
$668,267 $0PROMEDIA TECHNOLOGY SERVICES, INC. (1430048 $668,267IC

$1,216 $1,216SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CO. L.P. (143005695) $0TS
$67,213 $0VERIZON - NEW JERSEY, INC. (143001362) $67,213IA
$57,588 $40,804VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC (143001362) $6,614TS

$753,736 $42,021Total $805,927

$753,736 $42,021New Jersey Total $805,927
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New York

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2004 Wave 027

BAIS BRONCHO OF KARLIN STOLIN (11884)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$25,565 $0SL NET COM (143027789) $25,565IC

$25,565 $0Total $25,565

COMMACK UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST (123911)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$68,544 $0A+ TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. (143005900) $68,544IC
$18,987 $0APLUS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. (143005900 $18,987IC

$1,127 $1,127AT&T CORP. (143001192) $0TS
$8,664 $0CBS WHITCOM TECHNOLOGIES CORP. (143009476) $8,664IC

$38,189 $0CONTEMPORARY COMPUTER SERVICES,INC. (1430 $38,189IC
$2,760 $1,916METROCALL, INC. (143003033) $0TS
$2,812 $2,759NEXTEL (143000890) $0TS
$4,800 $0OPEN ACCESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (143027148 $4,800IA

$75,359 $75,359VERIZON - NEW YORK INC. (143001359) $0TS
$3,615 $3,615VERIZON WIRELESS FKA CELLCO PARTNERSHIP ( $0TS
$3,600 $0WEB AUCTION, INC DBA. EZZI. NET (143027079) $3,600IA

$142,784 $84,776Total $228,456

UNITED TALMUDICAL ACADEMY (11263)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$11,772 $11,772AMERICAN LONG LINES, INC. (143004056) $0TS
$23,598 $22,456VERIZON WIRELESS FKA CELLCO PARTNERSHIP ( $0TS

$0 $34,228Total $35,370

YESHIVA KEHILATH YAKOV SCHOOL (11733)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$4,140 $4,140DATA CONNECTIONS, INC (143025750) $0IC
$5,220 $5,220ID-TECH SOLUTIONS, INC (143024449) $0IC

$59,531 $59,531TRISTATE TELECOM, INC. (143010086) $0IC
$7,560 $7,560WILLIAMSBURG COMPUTERS INC. (143017507) $0IC

$0 $76,451Total $76,451

YESHIVA YESODE HATORAH (11894)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$14,220 $14,220SL NET COM (143027789) $0IC

$0 $14,220Total $14,220

$168,349 $209,675New York Total $380,062
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Pennsylvania

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2004 Wave 027

CHESTER-UPLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT (126090)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$6,152 $0AT&T CORP. (143001192) $6,152TS
$15,734 $0CINGULAR WIRELESS INC. (143025240) $15,734TS

$144,420 $0SUNESYS, INC. (143019764) $144,420TS
$157,567 $0VERIZON - PENNSYLVANIA, INC. (143001398) $157,567TS

$323,873 $0Total $323,873

$323,873 $0Pennsylvania Total $323,873
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Texas

Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2004 Wave 027

COLUMBIA-BRAZORIA IND SCH DIST (141306)
Service Provicer Requested CommittedRejectedSvc

$15,811 $15,592BRAZORIA TEL. CO. (143002410) $0TS
$12,204 $8,946BRAZORIA TELEPHONE COMPANY (143002410) $0IA
$11,794 $9,968BRAZORIA TELEPHONE COMPANY (143002410) $0TS

$6,912 $6,816MCI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION (14300119 $0TS
$21,600 $21,300NEXTEL PARTNERS (143019623) $0TS

$3,600 $0REGION IV EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER (1430108 $3,600TS
$4,838 $4,771SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY (14 $0TS

$24,192 $23,856SPRINT LOCAL TELEPHONE DIVISION (143019614) $0TS

$3,600 $91,249Total $100,951

$3,600 $91,249Texas Total $100,951
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